
# Arena Day Date Start End Length Skate Club Club

1 FNA 1 Tue 2023-09-05 5:30 PM 9:30 PM 4.00 U15 Pathway #1 Current River Comets Fort William Canadiens

2 FNA 1 Wed 2023-09-06 5:30 PM 9:30 PM 4.00 U15 Pathway #1 Fort William Hurricanes Neebing Hawks

3 FNA 1 Thu 2023-09-07 5:00 PM 9:00 PM 4.00 U15 Pathway #2 Norwest Stars Westfort Maroons

4 FNA 1 Fri 2023-09-08 6:00 PM 9:00 PM 3.00 U18 Goalie Eval West End Bruins Thunder Bay Beavers

5 PAA Sat 2023-09-09 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 4.00 U15 Pathway #2 North End Flames South End Jr. Stars/Rangers

6 PAA Sat 2023-09-09 4:00 PM 8:00 PM 4.00 U18 Evaluation VP Bearcats Thunder Bay Elks

7 PAA Sun 2023-09-10 12:00 PM 5:00 PM 5.00 U15 Pathway #3 KC Sabres Westfort Rangers

8 PAA Sun 2023-09-10 5:00 PM 8:00 PM 3.00 U18 Evaluation Current River Comets Fort William Canadiens

9 PAA Mon 2023-09-11 7:30 PM 10:30 PM 3.00 U18 Evaluation Norwest Stars Westfort Maroons

10 PAA Tue 2023-09-12 7:30 PM 10:30 PM 3.00 U18 Evaluation VP Bearcats Thunder Bay Elks

11 PAA Wed 2023-09-13 7:30 PM 10:30 PM 3.00 U18 Evaluation Fort William Hurricanes Neebing Hawks

12 PAA Thu 2023-09-14 7:30 PM 10:30 PM 3.00 U15 Pathway #3 KC Sabres Westfort Rangers

Fri 2023-09-15 6:00 PM U18AA Draft at TBMHA HOCKEY OFFICE

13 PAA Sat 2023-09-16 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 4.00 U15 Evaluation Norwest Stars Westfort Maroons

14 PAA Sat 2023-09-16 5:00 PM 9:00 PM 4.00 U18 Evaluation VP Bearcats Thunder Bay Elks

15 PAA Sun 2023-09-17 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 4.00 U15 Evaluation Fort William Hurricanes Neebing Hawks

Mon 2023-09-18 6:00 PM U18A Draft at KC HALL

16 PAA Mon 2023-09-18 7:30 PM 11:00 PM 3.50 U15 Evaluation KC Sabres Westfort Rangers

17 PAA Tue 2023-09-19 7:30 PM 11:00 PM 3.50 U15 Evaluation Current River Comets Fort William Canadiens

Thu 2023-09-21 6:00 PM U15AA Draft at TBMHA HOCKEY OFFICE

18 PAA Sat 2023-09-23 12:00 PM 4:00 PM 4.00 U15 Evaluation Fort William Hurricanes Neebing Hawks

Sun 2023-09-24 6:00 PM U15A Draft at KC HALL

Important Notes:

1.  Each club is responsible for providing a minimum of 4 workers at the scheduled session.  

One of the 4 must monitor the dressing room area for any issues,  Also one coach from each organization running the skate must remain on the ice during the scrimage session.

2.  Do not send any workers that wish to evaluate during the skate session.

3.  The following equipment is required for BOTH benches:

     First Aid Kit

     Water Bottles

     Pucks

     Please coordinate these items in advance with other scheduled clubs

4.  Please have workers report to the Draft Chair/Rink Supervisor 10 minutes prior to the first skate session.

5.  Two workers supervise the two benches during the skates.

6.  One worker is assigned to facilitate on-ice drills and monitor scrimmage. Skates, helmet, gloves, stick, & whistle are needed.

7.  One worker is responsible for patrolling the dressing rooms, clean-up, gopher, etc.
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